OP \$40.00 2813040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394698

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Jefferies Finance LLC | | 06/29/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Crescent Communities, LLC (f/k/a Crescent Resources, LLC) |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 227 W. Trade Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1000 |
| City: | Charlotte |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28202 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2813040 | THE RIVER CLUB | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043395853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: CLT-TMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Henry B. Ward, III

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry B. Ward, III | |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /hbw/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/11/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 Jeffries#page1.tif source=1 Jeffries#page2.tif source=1 Jeffries#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0390

900374477

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, dated as of June 29, 2016, is made pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2012 ("Security Agreement") by and among Crescent Resources, LLC, a Georgia limited company ("Borrower"), Crescent Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), and the Original Guarantors (as defined in the Security Agreement)(the Original Guarantors, Borrower and Holdings each a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors") and Jefferies Finance LLC, as collateral agent (in such capcity and together with any successors in such capacity, the "Priority Collateral Trustee") for the Secured Parties referenced therein.

WHEREAS, the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Priority Collateral Trustee for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto, the Goodwill associated with such Trademark and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing attributable to such Trademark;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Parties was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2012, at Reel 4839 and Frame 0400; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have agreed to terminate and release their security interest in the Trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Lenders under the Security Agreement in the following Trademark:

1. The Trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Primary Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

journel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0391 Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Olisha Clendaniel

Motary Public Julianne N. Powers

My commission expires: 7-17-246

"GRANTOR":

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as collateral trustee

By: Wilmington Trust, National Association, a national banking association, as Sub-Agent for Jefferies Finance LLC

By: () Adu D

Title: Assistant Vice President

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0392

Schedule A - Trademark

Registered Mark

| Hard Hark Hark St. St. Control | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| THE RIVER CLUB | 2,813,040 | 2/10/14 |